DOCKET: STL000019US1

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of or copy thereof.

101500408

record the attached original documents

William J. Baer Robert C. Hartman, Jr. Eugene Johnson, Jr. I-Ming Kao Janet L. Murray Jerry D. Robertson, III	<pre>* 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): * Name: International Business</pre>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX No	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No			
. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Date: 3/3/00;3/3/0	0;3/30/00;3/3/00;4/18/00;3/3/00			
<pre>. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is:</pre>	a new application, the execution date of the			
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/489,090	* B. Patent No.(s) * * ttached?Yes XX No			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	* * 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One			
should be mailed: Name: IBM Corporation Internal Ingrid M. Foerster Address: Intellectual Property Law Street 555 Bailey Avenue, J46/G475	* * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account *			
Address: San Jose, CA 95141-1003	* 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0460			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original description. Togue Togue Togue Togue Total number of pages including cover sheet, and the state of the control of the cover sheet.	9/21/00			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we INVENTOR (1) William J. Baer County of Santa Clara of San Jose, AND CITY and State of California, and (2) Robert C. Hartman Jr. of San Jose County of Santa Clara and State of California, and (3) Eugene Johnson, Jr. of Lexington County of Fayette and State of Kentucky, and (4) I-Ming Kao of San Jose County of Santa Clara County and State of California, and (5) Janet L. Murray County of Santa Clara County of Los Gatos, and State of California, Jerry D. Robertson, III and (6) of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of California, have invented certain improvements in TITLE VOLUME MANAGEMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A COMPILATION OF CONTENT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT INVENTORS (1) _____,2000, (2) _____,2000, (3) Merch 30 ,2000, (4) _____,2000, (6) _____,2000 SIGNED THE DECLARATION Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed and sealed _____SIGNATURE (1) at _____, 2000 CITY William J. Baer DATE _____SIGNATURE and (2) at _____,2000, CITY Robert C. Hartman, Jr. DATE and (3) at EXINGTON IC LIGHT B. A. SIGNATURE INVEN CITY CITY DATE _____SIGNATURE

and (4) at _____,2000, I-Ming Kao

CITY DATE

> PATENT REEL: 011181 FRAME: 0094

INVENTOR

Page 2 of 2 Docket #: STL000019US1

CITY DATE	and (5) at,2000,	Janet L. Murray	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY	and (6) at	Jerry D. Robertson, III INVENT	SIGNATURE

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR

Whereas, we

AND CITY	(1) County of	William J. Baer Santa Clara		of San Jose, and State of Ca	lifornia,	
	and (2) County of	Robert C. Hartman Jr Santa Clara	•	of San Jose and State of Ca	lifornia,	
	and (3) County of	Eugene Johnson, Jr. Fayette		of Lexington and State of Ke	ntucky,	
	and (4) County of	I-Ming Kao Santa Clara County		of San Jose and State of Ca	lifornia,	
	and (5) County of	Janet L. Murray Santa Clara County		of Los Gatos , and State of Ca	lifornia,	
	and (6) County of	Jerry D. Robertson, Santa Clara	III	of San Jose , and State of Ca	lifornia,	
	have inven	nted certain improveme	ents in			
TITLE	VOLUME MAN	NAGEMENT METHOD AND SY	STEM FOR A COMPILATION	OF CONTENT		
DATES THAT		_	nited States patent app			
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) Murch	3,2000, (2) 3,2000, (5)	March 3,2000, (3) 2000, (6)	$\frac{\cancel{3}\cancel{3}}{\cancel{3}}$, 20	000, 000	
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;					
	acknowledg successors and invent rights of request th inventions hereby agr	ged, we, the above names and assigns, our entaintherein disclosed priority resulting from the Commissioner of Pates set forth in said appropriate the control of the contro	whole consideration, received, hereby sell, assignative right, title and in the for the United States come the filing of said the cents to issue any Letter polication to IBM, its state of the foreign Letters Party in connection with the condo so by IBM.	n, and transfer to the said to the said and foreign count United States appi ers Patent granted successors and asset on said inve	d application tries, and all lication, and we lication, and we light upon the signs; and we ention and we	
	Signed and	d sealed	Wille	DS.	SIGNATURE	
CITY DATE	on Mae	, 2000	William J. Baer	Will IV	INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	and (2) a [.] on <u>W</u> a		Robert C. Hartman, J	ir.	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY CITY DATE	and (3) a on	t,2000,	Eugene Johnson, Jr.		SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	and (4) a	t San Jose A 3 ,2000,	U-Merg I-Ming Kao	Land	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	

Page 2 of 2 Docket #: STL000019US1

CITYDATE

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

CITY

DATE

SIGNATURE Jerry D. Robertson, III INVENTOR